Tab settings: IDEA       102113420         To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademaks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Soctif Wiles         Patrick E. Harris         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes         Name of conveying party(ies):         Soctif Wiles         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Other       Change of Name         Other       City: New York         Street Address: <u>85 Broad Street</u> City: New York         Asplication number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A.       Patent Application No.(s)       10/045.964         B. Patent No.(s)       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name: Kurt M. Maschoff       Street Address:       Nn         Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar & Allison LLC       I. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PA	S. DEPARTMENT OF J.S. Patent and Trac
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Sock Wilce       Patrick E. Harris         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: New York         State: Application       State: NY         Zip: 100X       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes       Xabing attached?         Yes       Xabing attached?         Other       City: New York         State: NY       Zip: 100X         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       Hithis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A.       Patent Application No.(s)       10/045.964         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address:       Five Elm Street         Received to depress attached?       Yas         Name:       Kurt M. Maschoff         Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar & Allison LLC       Firef Enclosed         Internal Address:       City: New Canaan_State:       City: Othe original document.         City: New Canaan_State: <th></th> <th>102113426</th>		102113426
Secti Wiles       Mare: Goldman. Sachs & Co.         Patrick E. Harris         Additional number(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:       X Assignment         X Assignment       Merger         Other       City: New York         Other       City: New York         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A.       Patent Application No.(s)       10/045.964         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address:       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Kurt M. Maschoff         Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar & Allison LLC       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).         Internal Address:       X Enclosed         City: New Canaan, State:       CT         City: New Canaan, State:       CT         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Z         9. Statement and signature.       Co to reging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documant.         Name of Person Signing       Signature	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Scott Wilce	Name: Goldman, Sachs & Co.
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: New York       State: NY         Zip: 1000       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       City: New York       State: NY       Zip: 1000         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/045,964       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Kurt M. Maschoff       B. Patent No.(s)       No         5. Name and address:       G. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Street Address:       Street Address:       40.000         Internal Address:       G. Total number of applications and patents       Street address: five Elm Street       Street Address: five Elm Street       Street Address: Five Elm Street       Street No       Statement and signature.       Statement and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Stignature       May 14, 2002         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Signature       Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Street Address: <u>85 Broad Street</u> Street Address: <u>85 Broad Street</u> Other         Other         Execution Date: <u>April 16, 2002 &amp; May 6, 2002</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes         Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/045,964         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         And address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Kurt M. Maschoff         Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar & Allison LLC         Internal Address:         Execution LLC         City: New Canaan         Street Address:         Five Elm Street         City: New Canaan         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregging information is true and correct and any attached copyles is a true copy of the original document.         Kurt M. Maschoff         Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregging information is true and correct and any attached copyles is a true copy of the original document.         Kurt M. Maschoff         Name of Person		
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 05 Dreed Street
Other       City: New York       State: NY       Zip: 1000         A Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 85 Broad Street
Execution Date: April 16, 2002 & May 6, 2002       City: New YorkState: NYZip: 1000         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Execution Date: <u>April 16, 2002 &amp; May 6, 2002</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Uther	City: New York State: NY Zin: 100
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: April 16, 2002 & May 6, 2002	
Internal Address.       Image: Address.         Street Address: Five Elm Street       Image: Address: Address: Five Elm Street         Street Address: Five Elm Street       8. Deposit account number:         City: New Canaan State:       CT         Zip:       06840         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite account number:         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Kurt M. Maschoff         Name of Person Signing	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kurt M. Maschoff</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>
Street Address: Five Elm Street       8. Deposit account number:         City: New Canaan State: CT       Zip: 06840         Statement and signature.       Zip: 06840         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Kurt M. Maschoff       May 14, 2002         Name of Person Signing       Signature		A Ellelosed
City: New Canaan_State:       CTZip: 06840         City: New Canaan_State:       CTZip: 06840         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Z         9. Statement and signature.       Z         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       May 14, 2002         Kurt M. Maschoff       Date	Internal Address:	
City: New Canaan_State:       CTZip: 06840       CTZip: 06840         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit.         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Z         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       May 14, 2002         Kurt M. Maschoff       Signature       Date		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       2         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       May 14, 2002         Kurt M. Maschoff       May 14, 2002       Date		8 Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       2         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       May 14, 2002         Kurt M. Maschoff       Name of Person Signing       Signature	Street Address: Five Elm Street	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Kurt M. Maschoff         Name of Person Signing    Signature          Signature	Street Address: Five Elm Street	8. Deposit account number:
Is a true copy of the original document.     May 14, 2002       Kurt M. Maschoff     Signature     May 14, 2002       Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date	Street Address: <u>Five Elm Street</u> 	8. Deposit account number:
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: <u>Five Elm Street</u>  City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u> DO NOT L	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: <u>Five Elm Street</u> City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u> DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Is a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: <u>Five Elm Street</u> City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u> DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Is a true copy of the original document. Kurt M. Maschoff	8. Deposit account number:

- -

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0477

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION**

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (*check all that apply*)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 10/045,964

Date of Execution: Date of Filing: January 14, 2002

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:

United States Patent No(s).:

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:

Other (*specify*)::

### TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AGREEMENT NETTING

	Inventors	(assignors)	
--	-----------	-------------	--

Name	Address
Scot Wilce	51 Glenbrook, Morris Plains, NJ 07950
Patrick E. Harris	380 Rector Place, Apt. 8C, New York, New York 10280

#### Assignee

Name

Address

Goldman, Sachs & Co. 85 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0478

- --

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Goldman, Sachs & Co, One New York Plaza, New York, NY 10004;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense. Inventors' Signatures

<u>201</u>2 Date

AN We Scot W

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Yess</u>, on this <u>16</u> day of <u>Openel</u> 2002, personally appeared Scot Wilce, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

7 (SEAL) My Commission Expires: SONIA B Public Sta d Cou Filed in Na Expires Patrick E. Harris

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 1000, on this 16, on this 16, on this 2002, personally appeared Patrick E. Harris, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

SONIA B. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 43-4938504 Qualified in Richmond County Contificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires **D**2